DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00 LINDA HIBBARD 2022-980735 02/03/2022 02:37 PM

Pgs=4

This document does contain a social security number pursuant to NRS 440.380(1)(a) & NRS 40.525(5)

00149712202209807350040044

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Natalia K. Vander Laan, Esq.

APN: 1320-02-001-041

Recording requested by:)
Linda Hibbard)
1663 Toni Court)
Minden, NV 89423)
,)
When recorded mail to:)
Linda Hibbard)
1663 Toni Court)
Minden, NV 89423)
)
Mail tax statement to:)
Linda Hibbard)
1663 Toni Court)
Minden, NV 89423	j (

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF CO-OWNER

I, LINDA J FLATAU HIBBARD, of legal age, being first dully sworn, declare under penalty of perjury that:

WARREN R. HIBBARD, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as WARREN R. HIBBARD, named as one of the parties (transferee/joint tenant/husband) in that certain deed dated February 2, 1990, recorded on February 13, 1990, as Document No. 220045, in Book 290, in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, Nevada:

See Exhibit "A".

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Subject to:

1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.

2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

WARREN R. HIBBARD, the deceased joint tenant, died on 3-20-20 as shown in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death.

The Affiant, LINDA J FLATAU HIBBARD, is the Wife of the deceased joint tenant and the sole surviving tenant in all that real property described above, previously held as husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, now holding title in that real property described above as a single woman as her sole and separate property.

Executed on this November 24, 2021, in Douglas County, State of Nevada.

LINDA J FLATAÚ HIBBARD

STATE OF NEVADA)
: ss
COUNTY OF Douglas)

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this November 24, 2021, by LINDA J FLATAU HIBBARD.



This Affidavit was prepared without the benefit of title search and the description of the property was furnished by the Affiant. The preparer of this affidavit assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

Exhibit 11 A"

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that portion of Lot 1 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 2, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B. & M., further described as follows:

All of Parcel 5, as shown on that certain Parcel Map No. 3 for Don Rooker, recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 21, 1978, in Book 478, of Official Records at Page 1255, as Document No. 19853.

Subject to and together with easements for ingress and egress as shown on those pertain Parcel Maps for Don Rooker, recorded April 21, 1978, in Book 478, Page 1254 and 1255, Douglas County, Nevada.

A.P.N. 23-510-21



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4204324

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2021008598

TYPE OR			STATE FILE NUMBER					
PRINTIN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX) 2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH						COUNTY OF DEATH	
PERMANENT	Warren	Robert	HIBBARD March 20, 2021			21	Carson City	
BLACKINK	The state of the s						P/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX	
기 기	Carson City	number)	Carson Tahoe Regiona	l Medical Center	Inpatient(Specif	/)	\	
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)		6. Hispanic Origin? Specify		ZE UNDER AVEAR ZO I	Inpatient	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
	, , , ,,	1	No - Non-Hispanic	(Years)	MOS DAYS HO	JRS I MINS	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
Į.	Whi		·	75		1 1	February 18, 1946	
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C	,	F WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCAT	ION 11. MARITAL STATU Marrie	IS (Specify) 12. SURVIVIN		ast name prior to first marriage)	
NSTITUTION SEE	E Linda J FLATAU							
REGARDING						Prof. at 00 / attica		
RESIDENCE	Electronics Engineer WANDFACTURING Forces?						Forces? Yes	
(ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15	b. COUNTY	15c CITY, TOWN OR L	OCATION 15d, STE	REET AND NUMBER		15e. INSIDE CITY	
§i └──→	Nevada	Douglas	Minder	1663	Toni Court	The state of the s	LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes	
DA DENTO	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F	irst Middle Last Suff	îx)		ARENT - NAME (First M	iddle Last Suffix)		
PARENTS) Wa	arren John HIBE	BARD	/ _	76.	Ann BACKU	792.	
g ,	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)							
	Linda J F	HIBBARD		46"	oni Court Minden, N			
GI SI	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM	OVAL, OTHER (Specify	y) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMA				City or Town State	
SPOSITION	Crematio			enry's Crematory			City Nevada 89701	
e de la companya de l	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN	NATURE (Or Person Ac	76	76	ME AND ADDRESS OF FA		71. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11.	
3		R MAYFIELD	LICENSE NUM	MBER		ne Society of F	Reno	
÷ A∗	SIGNATU	RE AUTHENTICAT	ED FD8	87	5890 S Virginia S	St. Suite 4-E Re	eno NV 89502	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR	ESS		1				
j			at the time, date and place and o	lue > 22a. On the	basis of examination and/or i	nvestigation, in my o	pinion death occurred	
ପୀ ଆ	2 S to the cause(s) stated.(Sign		IGNATURE AUTHENTICAT	ED 4 5 at the time, o	date and place and due to the	cause(s) stated (S	ignature & Title)	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/D	ROY H SEXTO	HOUR OF DEATH	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	CIONED (M-ID- 04)	100-110	10.05.05.05.0	
SERTIFIER	April 07, 2021	/ay/11) // 21c.	23:03	E 220. DATE	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)) 22c. HO	UR OF DEATH	
ि। इ								
25 25 26 26	요 는 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN 으 병 (Type or Print)	/////////		28 223.110	MOCHOLD DEAD (MODE	,,,,,	ON ON OLD BEAD AT (1100)	
<u>.</u>	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN	N, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME		CORONER) (Type or Prin	t) [23b	LICENSE NUMBER	
\$2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00	R	oy H Sexton MD	1600 Medical Parkway	Carson City, NV 8	39703	,	14938	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		MIREZ MUNOZ	24b, DATE RECEIVE		24c DEATH DUE	TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE	
LOIOTION	1	SIGNATURE AU	JTHENTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr) A	pril 07, 2021	YES [Т ои	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE C	AUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), A	ND (c).)		ı İr	nterval between onset and death	
DEATH	PARTI (a) Acute Care	diopulmonary	Arrest	1 1		•		
2	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF	F:			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nterval between onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Acute Cer	ebral Vascula	r Accident	1 1		; "	ne, vai between onset and death	
GAVE RISE TO		A CONSEQUENCE O		-/-			 	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE	Acute On	Chronic Rena	l Failure	/ /		; "	nterval between onset and death	
STATING THE SUNDERLYING	CUI TO OR AS A SOURCE VISION OF THE SOURCE VISION O							
CAUSE LAST	l Rradycard	lia				; "	nterval between onset and death	
3 /	* (4) *	7%						
d.	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specil 27. WAS CASE Unknown Etiology Yes or No) 27. WAS CASE Yes or No)							
	28- ACC CHIODE	bar Birman				163 01 140)	No (Specify Yes or No)	
3	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET, OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (M	o/Day/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF INJ	JRY 28d. DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED			
į l			^					
o ĝ	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify	28f. PLACE OF INJUR	Y- At home, farm, street, factory,	office 28g. LOCATIO	N STREET OR R.F.	D No. CITY O	DR TOWN STATE	
j \	Yes or No)	building, etc. (Specify)		Januar I zog. LOOATIC	OTREET OR K.F.	D. 140. CITY C	OR TOWN STATE	



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE REGISTRAR

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records

DATE ISSUED:

4/13/2021

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

